
HAT DRILLING 

12371 KS HWY 7 

MOUND CITY, KS 66056 

LICENSE # 33734 

 

Kepley Farms #34-3 

 

  SPUD DATE 1-4-19 

 

Footage  Formation Thickness Set 25’ 8 5/8’ 6 Sacks Cement, Cmt to Surface 

2  soil  2  TD 1425’ 

4  clay  2  Ran 1418’ of 5 1/2 on 1-9-19 

6  lime  2                   

8  shale  2 

10             lime  2 

25  sand  15 

28  sandy lime 3 

29  shale  1 

38  sand  9 

59  shale  21 

61  lime  2 

85  shale  24 

103  sand  18 

192  lime  89  

227  shale  35 

311  lime  84  w/ shale streaks 

375  shale  64 

378  lime  3 

410  shale  32 

422  lime  12 

507  shale  85 

554  lime  47 

583  shale  29 

607  lime  24 

611  coal  4 

620  lime  9 

623  coal  3 

628  lime  5  Top Cherokee 

691  shale  63 

694  coal  3 

704  shale  10 

708  coal  4 

1017  shale  309 

1268  lime  251  Miss 

1317  shale  49 

1425  lime  108  Arbuckle 

 


